CCP4 Annual developer’s meeting 

St William’s College, beside York Minster

27th- 29th March 2007

Aims of Meeting

The overall objective of the meeting should be seen in the context of the management plan for CCP4. It should provide a closer interaction between the Executive, Scientific Technical and Advisory Board and the staff employed on CCP4 contracts, and provide a forum for a general discussion between all CCP4 staff and associated developers. The STAB now cover all aspects of the activities, not only the automation developments. Each of the Working Parties setup by STAB will report.

The meeting no longer separates the STAB review into an independent set of sessions. 

The intention is to extract a set of goals and action points and to address any conflicts and weaknesses:

· Within each of the topics

· Between groups of topics, e.g. molecular graphics, coordinate handling and refinement

· At a global level, PIMS, automation and the core groups activities

· Session Leaders should provide an overview of their session (after consultation with others in the session) and not just discuss their own work. In short, make sure talks are outward-looking rather than personal research talks.

Overall the meeting aims to inform all participants of what the others are doing, leading to improved contacts between groups, improved team working and avoidance of duplication of effort.

Scientific and Technical Advisory Board (STAB) members: Martin Noble, Gwyndaf Evans, Paul Emsley, Airlie McCoy (apologies for absence) and Tadeusz Skarzynski (Chairman).

TO SPEAKERS: WE WILL USE A SINGLE LAPTOP AT THE MEETING TO SAVE TIME ON CHANGES BETWEEN TALKS. PLEASE BRING YOUR TALK ON A MEMORY STICK OR CD AND GET IT ONTO THE PC IN ADVANCE OF YOUR SESSION. THIS WILL ALSO MAKE IT EASY TO COLLATE ALL THE PRESENTATIONS AT THE END OF THE MEETING.

TO CHAIRMEN: WE AIM TO MAKE REAL DECISIONS DURING EACH DISCUSSION SESSION, WITH CLEARLY IDENTIFIED ACTION POINTS WHICH WILL GO INTO THE MINUTES. IT’S YOUR ROLE TO ENSURE CLEAR CONCLUSIONS EMERGE FROM THE DISCUSSION AT THE END OF YOUR SESSION.

Agenda: Tuesday 27th March

ALL SPEAKERS MUST LEAVE 5 MINUTES AT THE END OF THEIR TALK. THIS APPLIES AS MUCH TO 10 MINUTES ALLOCATIONS AS LONGER TALKS. CHAIRMAN WILL STOP YOU ABSOLUTELY ON TIME.

	Chairman/Time
	Time
	Topic

	13:00
	
	Welcome and Lunch

	14:00

Andrew Leslie

(Working Party Chair)
	14:00

14:05

14:30

14:40

14:55

15:10

15:25

15:40

15:50

16:00

16:15


	Session 1. Data processing

Intro: Andrew Leslie

MOSFLM and GUI: Andrew Leslie/Harry Powell

Image formats: Francois Remacle

Automation, beam lines & Diamond: Alun Ashton

Absorption correction: Wes Armour

Crystals to synchrotrons 1: Ian Berry

Crystals to synchrotrons 2: Johan Turkenburg

TRUNCATE2: Norman Stein

SFCHECK: Alexei Vagin/Garib Murshudov

XIA: Graeme Winter

Discussion Leader: Andrew Leslie

(especially the integration of some of these modules)

	16:45
	
	Tea: Session 1 may run on after tea.

	17:00

Paul Emsley

(Working Party Chair)
	17:00

17:05

17:20

17:40

18:00
	Session 2. Experimental phasing

Intro: Paul Emsley

HAPPY: Paul Emsley

PHASER: Randy Read

PIRATE: Kevin Cowtan

Discussion Leader: Paul Emsley

	18:30
	
	END. WE CAN HAVE THE ROOM TILL 19:00 IF THE SESSION OVERRUNS. THIS DOES NOT MEAN CHAIRMAN WILL BE LENIENT!

	19:30
	
	Dinner: The Bengal Brasserie, 21, Goodramgate, York


Agenda: Wednesday 28th March

	Chairman/Time
	Time
	Topic

	09:00

Eleanor Dodson
	9:00

9:05

9:25

9:45

9:55

10:10

10:30
	Session 3: Refinement & Model Building

Intro: Eleanor Dodson

BUCCANEER, COOT & low resolution: Kevin Cowtan

REFMAC developments, Twinning, Dictionary and Ligands: Garib Murshudov

Bootstrapping in Refinement: Gabor Bunkoczi
RAPPER: Nick Furnham

 “ARPwARP developments”: Serge Cohen
Discussion Leader: Eleanor Dodson

	10:45
	
	Coffee

	11:00

Martyn Winn
	11:00

11:05

11:25

11:40

11:50

12:00

12:15
	Session 4. Core activities

Intro: Martyn Winn

Overview including distribution of core team efforts/Staff involved. Review of 2006/7. Plans for 2007/8: Summary of other Grants, e.g. BIOXHIT, e-htpx, PIMS: Martyn Winn

Release 6.0 and future release cycles, newly introduced software: Charles Ballard

Installation: Francois Remacle

Meetings: Maeri Howard

Python and XML Working Party: Martyn Winn

Discussion Leader – How to better integrate development activities with core activities: Keith Wilson

	12:30
	
	Lunch

	12:30: Tadeusz Skarzynski & Jim Naismith
	
	STAB and Exec closed session. Co-opt: Kevin Cowtan on plans for new grant. Co-opt Chris Morris for briefing on PIMS future.

	14:00 

Garib Murshudov (Working Party Chair)
	14:00

14:05

14:25

14:45

15:00

15:15
	Session 5. Automation of Molecular Replacement

Intro: Martyn Winn

MrBUMP: Ronan Keegan

Databases: Garib Murshudov/Alexei Vagin

BALBES: Fei Long

PHASER: Randy Read

Discussion leader: Martyn Winn

	15:30
	
	Tea

	16:00

Keith Wilson
	16:00

16:05

16:25

16:40

16:50

17:15

17:40

17:55

18:05

18:15

18:30
	Session 6: GUI/Documentation/Feedback-to-user

Intro, Manuals and documentation: Eleanor Dodson

Wiki: Kevin Cowtan

GUI: Peter Briggs

Database: Wendy Yang

Discussion Leader (STAB’s vision of Future GUI needs, and how to get there): Tadeusz Skarzynski

Session: 7: PIMS 

PIMS (The problems of project management): Rob Esnouf

PIMS developments and plans: Chris Morris

Developing PiMS 1.0: Bill Lin

Discussion Leader: Susy Griffiths

END. WE CAN HAVE THE ROOM TILL 19:00 IF THE SESSION OVERRUNS. THIS DOES NOT MEAN CHAIRMAN WILL BE LENIENT!

	19:30
	
	Dinner: La Vecchia Scuola, 62, Low Petergate, York


Agenda: Thursday 29th March

	Chairman/Time
	Time
	Topic

	09:00

Kevin Cowtan
	9:00

9:05

9:25

9:50

10:10

10:30
	Session 8: Graphics & Structure Analysis

Intro: Kevin Cowtan

COOT-validation: Paul Emsley 

CCP4mg: Stuart McNicholas

PISA: Eugene Krissenel

Deposition from CCP4: Sameer Velankar (EBI)

Discussion Leader: Kevin Cowtan

	10:45
	
	Coffee

	11:00

Keith Wilson
	11:00

11:05

11:15

11:35

11:55

12:15

12:55
	Final round up: agenda will be finalised at the meeting.

Intro: Keith Wilson

Finance status: Keith Wilson

The 2008-2013 CCP4 Grant plans: Jim Naismith

Vision of CCP4 in the future – What the user community wants: Tadeusz Skarzynski
Management plans & Strategy (Exec, STAB, DLS move, working parties): Keith Wilson

Final Decisions - formulation of new actions (management, people, timelines, deliverables, meetings): Keith Wilson

Date & Formats of future meetings: Exec/Annual/WG2/Developers

	13:00
	
	Lunch: St Williams College

	13:00
	
	Final Executive & STAB closed summary session in parallel

	14:00
	
	We may continue after lunch if there are still actions to take and decisions to make following the morning discussions. This will be decided at the end of the morning session.

Close: Latest 15:00.


List of participants.

	Name
	Location
	Funding
	CCP4 Project
	E.mail Address
	27th
	28th
	29th

	Armour, Wesley
	Diamond
	Diamond
	Absorption?
	wes.armour@diamond.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Ashton, Alun
	DL
	Diamond
	
	alun.ashton@diamond.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Ballard, Charles
	DL
	CCP4 Grant
	Core programmer
	c.c.ballard@dl.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Berry, Ian
	Oxford
	Oxford
	
	ian@strubi.ox.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Briggs, Peter
	DL
	CCP4 Industry
	Core programmer
	p.j.briggs@dl.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Bunkoczi, Gabor
	SGC Oxford
	
	
	Gabor.Bunkoczi@sgc.ox.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Cohen, Serge
	
	
	
	s.cohen@nki.nl
	√
	√
	√

	Cowtan, Kevin
	York
	Royal Society Fellowship
	
	cowtan@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Dohnalek, Jan
	
	
	
	dohnalek@imc.cas.cz
	X
	X
	X

	Dodson, Eleanor
	York
	
	
	e.dodson@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Emsley, Paul
	York
	BBSRC postdoc
	
	emsley@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Esnouf, Robert
	Oxford
	Oxford
	PIMS
	robert@strubi.ox.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Evans, Gwyndaf
	Diamond
	Diamond
	
	gwyndaf.evans@diamond.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Evans, Phil
	LMB Cambr
	MRC Staff
	Scaling
	pre@mrc-lmb.cam.ac.uk
	X
	X
	X

	Furnham, Nick
	Cambridge
	CCP4 Industry
	RAPPER
	ndf20@mole.bio.cam.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Griffiths, Susy
	York
	PIMS
	PIMS
	susy@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	X
	√
	X

	Howard, Maeri
	DL
	CCP4 Grant
	Administration
	m.e.howard@dl.ac.uk
	X
	√
	√

	Keegan, Ronan
	DL
	CCP4 Industry
	Core programmer
	R.M.Keegan@dl.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Krissinel, Eugene
	EBI
	CCP4 Grant
	Coordinates etc.
	keb@ebi.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Lebedev, Andrey
	York
	BBSRC postdoc.
	Twinning
	lebedev@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Leslie, Andrew
	LMB Cambridge
	MRC
	Data processing
	andrew@mrc-lmb.cam.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Lin, Bill
	DL
	CCP4 Industry
	PIMS
	Bill.Lin@dl.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Long, Fei
	York
	BIOXHIT
	BALBES
	fei@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	McCoy, Airlie
	U Cambridge
	Cambridge 
	Phasing
	ajm201@cam.ac.uk
	X
	X
	X

	McNicholas, Stuart
	York
	CCP4 Industry
	Molecular graphics
	mcnicholas@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Mooij, Wijnad
	
	
	
	w.mooij@nki.nl
	√
	√
	√

	Morris, Chris
	DL
	CCP4 Industry
	PIMS
	C.Morris@dl.ac.uk
	X
	√
	√

	Murshudov, Garib
	York
	Wellcome Fellowship
	Refmac
	garib@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Naismith, James
	St. Andrews
	St Andrews
	Chair
	naismith@st-and.ac.uk
	X
	√
	√

	Noble,  Martin
	Univ. Oxford
	Oxford
	
	martin.noble@biop.ox.ac.uk
	X
	√
	√

	Phillips, S
	Univ. Leeds
	Leeds
	
	S.E.V.Phillips@leeds.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Potterton, Liz
	York
	CCP4 Industry
	Molecular graphics
	lizp@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Powell, Harry
	LMB Cambr
	CCP4 Grant (MRC)
	MOSFLM
	harry@mrc-lmb.cam.ac.uk
	?
	?
	?

	Read, Randy
	U.Cambridge
	Cambridge
	
	rjr27@cam.ac.uk
	√
	√
	X

	Remacle, Francois
	DL
	CCP4 Industry
	STAB
	fr45@dl.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Skarzynski, Tadeusz
	GSK
	GSK
	STAB
	tadeusz.j.skarzynski@gsk.com
	√
	√
	√

	Stein, Norman
	DL
	CCP4 Industry
	Automation
	n.d.stein@dl.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Turkenburg, Johan
	York
	York
	 
	jpt@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Vagin, Alexei
	York
	BBSRC postdoc.
	MR
	alexei@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Van Ginkel, Glen
	
	
	
	glen@ebi.ac.uk
	X
	√
	√

	Velankar, Sameer
	
	
	
	sameer@ebi.ac.uk
	X
	√
	√

	Wilson, Keith
	York
	CCP4 Industry/York
	
	keith@ysbl.york.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Winn, Martyn
	DL
	CCP4 Industry
	Core programmer
	m.d.winn@dl.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√

	Winter, Graeme
	DL
	e-htpx
	Data processing
	G.Winter@dl.ac.uk
	X
	√
	√

	Yang, Wanjuan
	DL
	CCP4 BIOXHIT
	DbCCP4
	w.yang@dl.ac.uk
	√
	√
	√




